
NATIONAL SHIBA CLUB OF AMERICA  - 2011 SPECIALTY SHOWS

NOTE: Shading indicates not entered, or, class not offered at this show
Parent Nat'nl. Parent
11/18 11/19 11/20

PUPPY SWEEPSTAKES:
6-9 swps - Dogs

3 3 3 57 CAPE COD'S HOT MIKADO. NP28853101. 4-10-11. BREEDER(S): COLEEN MAXIM OWNER(S): CHARLEEN MAXIME & ALONI ATKINS
2 1 1 95 KILOHANA HAUOLI SHIBA. NP29724601. 3-22-11. BREEDER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA OWNER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA 
4 4 2 119 FALLSCREEK'S KUMA KOZEN AIBO. NP30022002. 5-9-11. BREEDER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN OWNER(S): MICHIKO HOTTA & GLENN KING.
1 2 121 TENDAI MUSASHI TAMARIKI MARA. NP28582104. 4-10-11. BREEDER(S): CHRISTINE BORK & JOANI MORNINGSTAR OWNER(S): CHRISTINE BORK & JOANI MORNINGSTAR

9-12 swps - Dogs
2 1 2 61 TENGAI'S JUST THE TIP OF THE ICBEG. NP28807001. 1-25-11. BREEDER(S): PHILIP & CYNTHIA SCALA OWNER(S): LISA BYER & MICHAEL YOUNG & PHILIP SCALA
1 2 1 109 KARI-ON'S TOMMY LEE JONES. NP28928101. 1-9-11. BREEDER(S): DARRYL HOUSER-CHENOWETH & TAMARA HOUSER OWNER(S): DARRYL HOUSER-CHENOWETH 

& TAMARA HOUSER
12-18 swps - Dogs

 2 7 DRAGON HOUSE OPTIMO MANDATI. NP28364301. 10-17-10. BREEDER(S): SANDI M. SMITH OWNER(S): LISA M. SHERY
4 31 MARMA'S ACE OF SPADES. NP28167101. 10-22-10. BREEDER(S): DAVID & GAIL GORDON OWNER(S): DAVID C. & GAIL GORDON

3  1 37 ROYAL'S FALLEN SOLDIER. NP27563701. 11-3-10. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
4 43 TANASEA'S EYE OF THE TAI-GRR. NP26758804. 7-1-10. BREEDER(S): BRETT & VIRGINIA BREEDING OWNER(S): DEBBIE MEADOR

AB 55 KAWAMAISOU'S LEGEND OF ZORRO. NP27615504. 11-14-10. BREEDER(S): MARIANNE ROSS. OWNER(S): MARIANNE ROSS
2 69 TOBISHI'S PEACE KEEPER. NP27981201. 10-30-10. BREEDER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO OWNER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO

 AB 79 SANSHOU'S TOP GNAWTCH. NP27710001. 9-15-10. BREEDER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY & ANITA STOUT OWNER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY
2 1 87 SAN JO HOT AS HOUSTON. NP27627401. 7-29-10. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN OWNER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN
1 3 101 BENII KEN'S RANSHO. NP29681701.GERM 9-11-10. BREEDER(S): DORIS RAUE & SANDI M. SMITH OWNER(S): SANDI M. SMITH
  3 103 SNO STORM'S JUST THE WAY YOU ARE. NP28461201. 11-14-0. BREEDER(S): MARY & DEANNA ROTKOWSKI OWNER(S): MARY & DEANNA ROTKOWSKI

6-9 swps - Bitches
AB AB AB 12 MORNINGSTAR-TINTOWN DR MCDREAMY'S NP29732501. 5-18-11. BREEDER(S): JOAN MORNINGSTAR & STEPHANIE ABEL. OWNER(S): STEPHANIE ABEL & JOAN MORNINGSTAR

MADE OF HONOR.
4 1 22 SAN JO QUEEN OF SOUL. NP29152502. 4-24-11. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ENGEN. OWNER(S): PATRICIA S. DOESCHER & PAM CROWLEY

AB 28 RODELS NAUGHTY BY NATURE. NP28989501. 3-10-11. BREEDER(S): TOM & SANDRA L ROLENAITIS & F DAUM OWNER(S): TOM & SANDRA L. ROLENAITIS
 & R STILLWAGON.

3 1 3 52 HITORQ IMPERIAL YEAR OF THE COMET. NP28934601. 4-7-01. BREEDER(S): LISA PASQUARELLO, VMD & SHARON ROBLE OWNER(S): CHRISTINE EDWARDS & SHARON ROBLE 
& CHRISTINE EDWARDS & ANN GORMAN

AB AB AB 68 SULLO'S SEDONA OF GREENWOOD. NP29968501. 04-15-11. BREEDER(S): CHERI SULLO OWNER(S): CHERI I. SULLO
1 2 88 SAN JO ELIVIRA OF LEMAITRE. YG416167.CANADA 4-26-11. BREEDER(S): SHEILA & PIERRE LEMAITRE & LESLIE ANN ENGEN OWNER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN

 4 102 FALLSCREEK'S HOPE SOLO GOAL KEEPER. NP30022001. 5-9-11. BREEDER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN OWNER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN.
3 110 HI-JINX FUR ELISE. NP28473301. 3-12-11. BREEDER(S): PATRICIA S. DOESCHER OWNER(S): REBECCA POWELL & PATRICIA DOESCHER

2  2 120 REGAL'S SIRENS OF THE SEA. NP28444201. 3-7-11. BREEDER(S): LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI. OWNER(S): LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI
9-12 swps - Bitches

2 1 1 40 POLAR STAR PENN CENTRAL GG-1. NP27894001. 01-04-11. BREEDER(S): ANTIONETTE & MICHAEL CRUDO OWNER(S): ANTOINETTE & MICHAEL CRUDO
3 2 2 64 TENGAI IT'S A SHORE THING. NP28807002. 11-25-11. BREEDER(S): PHILIP & CYNTHIA SCALA OWNER(S): PHILIP & CYNTHIA SCALA
1 74 GLENCHESTER EV COME EV GO TO TOBISHI. NP27855801. 11-19-10. BREEDER(S): DEBRA & MARK PETERSON OWNER(S): TAMMY SZABO & DEBRA PETERSON

12-18 swps - Bitches
 4 4 18 KIMIKI'S TENSI GO FAN FAIR. NP28678102. 10-24-10. BREEDER(S): SHARON SHULICK. OWNER(S): SHARON SHULICK & LAURA PAYTON
  AB 20 KIMIKI'S TOSHIE GO FANFAIR. NP26878101. 10-24-10. BREEDER(S): SHARON SHULICK. OWNER(S): SHARON SHULICK & LAURA PAYTON
1  2 32 ROYAL'S MEDAL OF HONOR. NP27563703. 11-3-10. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON. OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
 2  34 ROYAL'S YOU'RE SO VAIN. NP26252803. 6-21-10. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON & LESLIE ENGEN. OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
2   46 HITORQ'S LIL WHITE LIE. NP28755101. 9-12-10. BREEDER(S): LISA PASQUARELLO, VMD & SHARON ROBLE OWNER(S): LISA M. PASQUARELLO VMD & LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI
 3 AB 56 GLENCHESTERS MY BEST FRIENDS WEDDING. NP27296801. 08-14-10. BREEDER(S): DEBRA & MARK PETERSON & LAURA PAYTON OWNER(S): DEBRA & MARK PETERSON & LAURA PAYTON
4  3 62 CAPE COD'S NATIVE BEAUTY. NP27565001. 10-18-10. BREEDER(S): CHARLEEN MAXIM OWNER(S): CHARLEEN MAXIM
3  80 SANSHOU'S TOUCH O'RED. NP27342504. 9-8-10. BREEDER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY  OWNER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY

1 86 BENII KEN'S QUEEN MARY. S10142410.GERM 8-6-10 BREEDER(S): DORIS RAUE  OWNER(S): DORIS RAUE & SANDI M. SMITH
 1 96 DRAGON HOUSE SEXY SADIE. NP28364302. 10-17-10. BREEDER(S): SANDI SMITH OWNER(S): SANDI M. SMITH
 118 KARI-ON'S KATIE BAR THE DOOR. NP27081401. 8-4-10. BREEDER(S): DARRYL HOUSER-CHENOWETH & TAMARA HOUSER OWNER(S): LYNN ARNOLD & DIANNE FRANCK

88 52 37 BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES
101 87 22 BEST OF OPPOSITE IN SWEEPSTAKES

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES:
7-10 year - Dogs

1 1 1 35 CH. SAN JO WILD WILD WEST. NP08187001. 9-8-04. BREEDER(S): PIPER & ARIEL WOODRUFF & LESLIE ENGEN OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
12 + years - Dogs

2 1 2 45 CH. FANFAIR'S ROCK N ROLL. NM83609601. 7-13-99. BREEDER(S): FRANK SAKAYEDA & LAURA PAYTON OWNER(S): SALLY A. BENTON & LAURA PAYTON
1 2 1 67 CH. DAIKOKU NO TOYO GO GIFU DAIKOKUSOU. NM85716801.JAP 7-19-99. BREEDER(S): TADASHI GOTO OWNER(S): YORI GREEN  
3 CANC 3 105 GCH FANFAIR SNO-STORM RINGSIDE REBEL. NM78353302. 1-25-98. BREEDER(S): LAURA PAYTON & HAYLEE PREECE OWNER(S): MARY & DEANNA ROTKOWSKI

 & DR. ROBERT VAN HUTCHINSON

RESULTS



7-10 year - Bitches
1 2 98 CH. TATSUIWA DRAGON'S HEART. NP01643602. 7-18-02. BREEDER(S): NOREENE ROLLINGS OWNER(S): NOREENE ROLLING & BRENDA RICHARDSON 

& CARLA ROSS
1 42 CH. TANASEA'S TARYUU NO SOUGEN. NP05466702. 11-11-03. BREEDER(S): DENISE GARBER OWNER(S): DEBBIE MEADOR

10-12 years - Bitches
2 1 94 CH. SAKURA GO SOUSHUU CHOUMONSOU. NM92640502. 5-27-01. BREEDER(S): TADASHI HASEGAWA OWNER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA
1 2 1 36 CH. SNO-STORM OAKVIEW COVER GIRL. NM88868602. 08-03-00. BREEDER(S): MARY M & WAYNE F ROTKOWSKI & ANNE RAPPAPORT. OWNER(S): SALLY A. BENTON

67 94 67 BEST IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
94 45 36 BEST OF OPPOSITE IN VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

JUNIOR SHOWMANSHIP
CLASS: OPEN

AB 9 KOTARO GO SHUN'YOU KENSHA. NP30109901.SPAIN 12-9-09. BREEDER(S): SILVIA EXPOSITO OWNER(S): STEPHANIE ABEL & KRISZTINA ILLES
JR. HANDLER: SUMMER ABEL  AKC#57069626003

1 1 1 94 CH. SAKURA GO SOUSHUU CHOUMONSOU. NM92640502. 5-27-01. BREEDER(S): TADASHI HASEGAWA OWNER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA
JR HANDLER: LIO HAGIWARA AKC#29086601000.

AB AB AB 107 GCH KOBUSHI JUSTA DRACO ROSSO. NP24277801. 9-17-09. BREEDER(S): KATRINA NIELSEN & LARRY SIMONS & LYNNE KUEHLER OWNER(S): KATRINA NIELSON & RACHEL KENNEDY
 JR HANDLER: RACHEL KENNEDY AKC#69543234002.

CLASS: NOVICE
2 1 2* 35 CH. SAN JO WILD WILD WEST. NP08187001. 9-8-04. BREEDER(S): PIPER & ARIEL WOODRUFF & LESLIE ENGEN OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON

JR. HANDLER: DANIELLE PETERSON AKC#51740065003
1 2 1 41 CH. ROYAL'S RING OF FIRE. NP23934703. 8-23-09. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON & ALEXANDRA STROUT

JR. HANDLER: ALEXANDRA STROUT AKC#31455667006
* Dog change to #32, who was also entered in BBE)

BREED CLASSES - Dogs
6-9 mo. - Dogs

1 1 1 95 KILOHANA HAUOLI SHIBA. NP29724601. 3-22-11. BREEDER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA OWNER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA 
3 3 2 119 FALLSCREEK'S KUMA KOZEN AIBO. NP30022002. 5-9-11. BREEDER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN OWNER(S): MICHIKO HOTTA & GLENN KING.
2 2 121 TENDAI MUSASHI TAMARIKI MARA. NP28582104. 4-10-11. BREEDER(S): CHRISTINE BORK & JOANI MORNINGSTAR OWNER(S): CHRISTINE BORK & JOANI MORNINGSTAR

9-12 mo. - Dogs
1 1 1 81 MORNINGSTAR SHINRIKI AT MTN HIGH. NP28575002. 1-15-11. BREEDER(S): JOAN MORNINGSTAR OWNER(S): JEAN MORNINGSTAR & STU & SHERIN LAURIE
12-18 mo.  - Dogs

2 4 2 7 DRAGON HOUSE OPTIMO MANDATI. NP28364301. 10-17-10. BREEDER(S): SANDI M. SMITH OWNER(S): LISA M. SHERY
3 2 43 TANASEA'S EYE OF THE TAI-GRR. NP26758804. 7-1-10. BREEDER(S): BRETT & VIRGINIA BREEDING OWNER(S): DEBBIE MEADOR

AB AB AB 55 KAWAMAISOU'S LEGEND OF ZORRO. NP27615504. 11-14-10. BREEDER(S): MARIANNE ROSS. OWNER(S): MARIANNE ROSS
1 1 101 BENII KEN'S RANSHO. NP29681701.GERM 9-11-10. BREEDER(S): DORIS RAUE & SANDI M. SMITH OWNER(S): SANDI M. SMITH

3 1 115 YUKO'S CURIOUS GEORGE FINNEGAN. NP27956301. 10-8-10. BREEDER(S): EDWARD J. FINNEGAN JR. & CHLOE L. NEFF OWNER(S): KAYLA JUNE NOBBE & EDWARD J. FINNEGAN JR
Bred by Exhibitor - Dogs

 31 MARMA'S ACE OF SPADES. NP28167101. 10-22-10. BREEDER(S): DAVID & GAIL GORDON OWNER(S): DAVID C. & GAIL GORDON
2 4 1 37 ROYAL'S FALLEN SOLDIER. NP27563701. 11-3-10. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
1 2 3 53 KAWAMAISOU'S KIZASHI GO. NP26636001. 6-16-10. BREEDER(S): MARIANNE ROSS. OWNER(S): MARIANNE ROSS
   57 CAPE COD'S HOT MIKADO. NP28853101. 4-10-10. BREEDER(S): COLEEN MAXIM OWNER(S): CHARLEEN MAXIME & ALONI ATKINS
   61 TENGAI'S JUST THE TIP OF THE ICBEG. NP28807001. 1-25-11. BREEDER(S): PHILIP & CYNTHIA SCALA OWNER(S): LISA BYER & MICHAEL YOUNG & PHILIP SCALA
3  4 69 TOBISHI'S PEACE KEEPER. NP27981201. 10-30-10. BREEDER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO OWNER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO

AB 77 SANSHOU'S UNSUNG HERO. NP25717301. 2-14-10. BREEDER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY & ANITA STOUT OWNER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY
EXC AB 79 SANSHOU'S TOP GNAWTCH. NP27710001. 9-15-10. BREEDER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY & ANITA STOUT OWNER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY

4 1 2 85 DRAGON HOUSE TITAN. NP29740901. 1-10-11. BREEDER(S): SANDI M. SMITH OWNER(S): SANDI M. SMITH
   103 SNO STORM'S JUST THE WAY YOU ARE. NP28461201. 11-14-0. BREEDER(S): MARY & DEANNA ROTKOWSKI OWNER(S): MARY & DEANNA ROTKOWSKI

DQ 3  109 KARI-ON'S TOMMY LEE JONES. NP28928101. 1-9-11. BREEDER(S): DARRYL HOUSER-CHENOWETH & TAMARA HOUSER OWNER(S): DARRYL HOUSER-CHENOWETH & TAMARA HOUSER
AB AB AB 123 HILLSIDE BRAIN AND SPIRIT NP24719101. 2-13-09. BREEDER(S): MAUREEN ANGERMAN OWNER(S): MAUREEN ANGERMAN

Open Dogs
AB AB AB 9 KOTARO GO SHUN'YOU KENSHA. NP30109901.SPAIN 12-9-09. BREEDER(S): SILVIA EXPOSITO OWNER(S): STEPHANIE ABEL & KRISZTINA ILLES
2 3 2 71 TOBISHI'S MAD ABOUT YOU. NP26301801. 6-11-10. BREEDER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO OWNER(S): LISA RYER & TAMMY SZABO
3 2  87 SAN JO HOT AS HOUSTON. NP27627401. 7-29-10. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN OWNER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN
1 1 1 89 SAN JO WAN CHUNG TONIGHT. NP27626701. 5-15-10. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN OWNER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN

4 3 91 GEMSTONES YES  I AM. NP23960101. 5-15-09. BREEDER(S): REGINA MOORE & PAMELA PETERSON OWNER(S): REGINA MOORE & KYLE CHISLOCK

53 89 89 WINNERS DOG
89 101 37 RESERVE WINNERS DOG

NON-REGULAR - VETERAN DOGS
7-10 years old

1 27 CH. COPPERDOTS HABATAKUIRA KUMLAI. NP06683202. 7-8-04. BREEDER(S): LORI PENDERGAST OWNER(S): LORI PENDERGAST
1 2 1 35 CH. SAN JO WILD WILD WEST. NP08187001. 9-8-04. BREEDER(S): PIPER & ARIEL WOODRUFF & LESLIE ENGEN OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON

12 + years old
2 1 2 45 CH. FANFAIR'S ROCK N ROLL. NM83609601. 7-13-99. BREEDER(S): FRANK SAKAYEDA & LAURA PAYTON OWNER(S): SALLY A. BENTON & LAURA PAYTON
1 2 1 105 GCH FANFAIR SNO-STORM RINGSIDE REBEL. NM78353302. 1-25-98. BREEDER(S): LAURA PAYTON & HAYLEE PREECE OWNER(S): MARY & DEANNA ROTKOWSKI 



& DR. ROBERT VAN HUTCHINSON
BREED CLASSES - Bitches
6-9 mo. - Bitches

 16 J-ANN'S ME MYSELF AND I. NP28538301. 3-13-11. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ANDERSON & JANE A CHAPIN OWNER(S): JANE A. CHAPIN
  & PATRICIA S DOESCHER.

 4 1 22 SAN JO QUEEN OF SOUL. NP29152502. 4-24-11. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ENGEN. OWNER(S): PATRICIA S. DOESCHER & PAM CROWLEY
4  AB 28 RODELS NAUGHTY BY NATURE. NP28989501. 3-10-11. BREEDER(S): TOM & SANDRA L ROLENAITIS & F DAUM & R STILLWAGON. OWNER(S): TOM & SANDRA L. ROLENAITIS
1 2 2 52 HITORQ IMPERIAL YEAR OF THE COMET. NP28934601. 4-7-01. BREEDER(S): LISA PASQUARELLO, VMD & SHARON ROBLE OWNER(S): CHRISTINE EDWARDS & SHARON ROBLE & ANN GORMAN

 & CHRISTINE EDWARDS
3 3 88 SAN JO ELIVIRA OF LEMAITRE. YG416167.CANADA 4-26-11. BREEDER(S): SHEILA & PIERRE LEMAITRE & LESLIE ANN ENGEN OWNER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN

 110 HI-JINX FUR ELISE. NP28473301. 3-12-11. BREEDER(S): PATRICIA S. DOESCHER OWNER(S): REBECCA POWELL & PATRICIA DOESCHER
2 1 114 KANOE HAUOLI SHIBA. NP29333403. 2-22-11. BREEDER(S): YUMI-HAGIWARA OWNER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA & KATRINA NIELSEN

9-12 mo. - Bitches
1 74 GLENCHESTER EV COME EV GO TO TOBISHI. NP27855801. 11-19-10. BREEDER(S): DEBRA & MARK PETERSON OWNER(S): TAMMY SZABO & DEBRA PETERSON

12- 18 mo. -  Bitches
2 3 1 34 ROYAL'S YOU'RE SO VAIN. NP26252803. 6-21-10. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON & LESLIE ENGEN. OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
1 2 2 46 HITORQ'S LIL WHITE LIE. NP28755101. 9-12-10. BREEDER(S): LISA PASQUARELLO, VMD & SHARON ROBLE OWNER(S): LISA M. PASQUARELLO VMD & LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI

4 3 76 GLENCHESTER EV COME EV GO TO TOBISHI. NP27855801. 11-19-10. BREEDER(S): DEBRA & MARK PETERSON OWNER(S): TAMMY SZABO & DEBRA PETERSON
96 DRAGON HOUSE SEXY SADIE. NP28364302. 10-17-10. BREEDER(S): SANDI SMITH OWNER(S): SANDI M. SMITH

3 1 4 118 KARI-ON'S KATIE BAR THE DOOR. NP27081401. 8-4-10. BREEDER(S): DARRYL HOUSER-CHENOWETH & TAMARA HOUSER OWNER(S): LYNN ARNOLD & DIANNE FRANCK
Bred by Exhibitor - Bitches

AB AB AB 12 MORNINGSTAR-TINTOWN DR MCDREAMY'S NP29732501. 5-18-11. BREEDER(S): JOAN MORNINGSTAR & STEPHANIE ABEL. OWNER(S): STEPHANIE ABEL & JOAN MORNINGSTAR
MADE OF HONOR.

 14 J-ANN'S EXOTIC BEAUTY. NP24492101. 8-23-09. BREEDER(S): JANE A CHAPIN. OWNER(S): JANE A. CHAPIN
   18 KIMIKI'S TENSI GO FAN FAIR. NP28678102. 10-24-10. BREEDER(S): SHARON SHULICK. OWNER(S): SHARON SHULICK & LAURA PAYTON
  4 26 REXANN'S STAR SAPPHIRE. NP25764601. 2-12-10. BREEDER(S): KATHY BUBE & PAM PETERSON. OWNER(S): KATHY BUBE
  30 RODELS COOL AND BUBBLY NP27181204. 8-4-10. BREEDER(S): THOMAS & SANDRA L ROLENAITIS OWNER(S): TOM & SANDRA L. ROLENAITIS
1 1 MvUp 32 ROYAL'S MEDAL OF HONOR. NP27563703. 11-3-10. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON. OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
  3 40 POLAR STAR PENN CENTRAL GG-1. NP27894001. 01-04-11. BREEDER(S): ANTIONETTE & MICHAEL CRUDO OWNER(S): ANTOINETTE & MICHAEL CRUDO
3 3 AB 56 GLENCHESTERS MY BEST FRIENDS WEDDING. NP27296801. 08-14-10 BREEDER(S): DEBRA & MARK PETERSON & LAURA PAYTON OWNER(S): DEBRA & MARK PETERSON & LAURA PAYTON
4  1 62 CAPE COD'S NATIVE BEAUTY. NP27565001. 10-18-10. BREEDER(S): CHARLEEN MAXIM OWNER(S): CHARLEEN MAXIM
   64 TENGAI IT'S A SHORE THING. NP28807002. 11-25-11. BREEDER(S): PHILIP & CYNTHIA SCALA OWNER(S): PHILIP & CYNTHIA SCALA

AB AB AB 68 SULLO'S SEDONA OF GREENWOOD. NP29968501. 04-15-11. BREEDER(S): CHERI SULLO OWNER(S): CHERI I. SULLO
 2 80 SANSHOU'S TOUCH O'RED. NP27342504. 9-8-10. BREEDER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY  OWNER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY

AB AB 90 GEMSTONE'S RUBY RED SLIPPER. NP26473601. 3-10-10 BREEDER(S): REGINA MOORE & PAMELA PETERSON OWNER(S): REGINA MOORE  
   102 FALLSCREEK'S HOPE SOLO GOAL KEEPER. NP30022001. 5-9-11. BREEDER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN OWNER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN.

AB AB 106 FOXTAILS TAKE THE LEAD. NP27067901. 8-5-10. BREEDER(S): GERILYN PERKINS OWNER(S): GERILYN PERKINS & PATRICIA DOESCHER
  116 SHANDELL'S MY CUP OF TEA. NP26302701. 4-14-10. BREEDER(S): JEFF & CONDY NELSON & SHIRLEY SHANNON OWNER(S): SHIRLEY SHANNON & CINDY NELSON
2 4 2 120 REGAL'S SIRENS OF THE SEA. NP28444201. 3-7-11. BREEDER(S): LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI. OWNER(S): LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI

Open Bitches
2 4 AB 20 KIMIKI'S TOSHIE GO FANFAIR. NP26878101. 10-24-10. BREEDER(S): SHARON SHULICK. OWNER(S): SHARON SHULICK & LAURA PAYTON
4 2 2 48 SANJO CAUSIN CHAOS AT HITORQ. NP24713002. 10-29-09. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN OWNER(S): LISA M. PASQUARELLO VMD & LESLIE ANN ENGEN
3 3 4 60 CAPE COD'S SEASIDE SIREN. NP24778201. 10-29-09. BREEDER(S): CHARLEEN MAXIM OWNER(S): CHARLEEN MAXIM
1 1 1 86 BENII KEN'S QUEEN MARY. S10142410.GERM 8-6-10 BREEDER(S): DORIS RAUE  OWNER(S): DORIS RAUE & SANDI M. SMITH

 3 104 FALLSCREEK DUNCAN'S KATIE. NP22237903. 12-31-08. BREEDER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN OWNER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN.

86 32 86 WINNERS BITCH
32 86 22 RESERVE WINNERS BITCH

NON-REGULAR - VETERAN BITCHES
7-10 years old

1 42 CH. TANASEA'S TARYUU NO SOUGEN. NP05466702. 11-11-03. BREEDER(S): DENISE GARBER OWNER(S): DEBBIE MEADOR
AB 2 98 CH. TATSUIWA DRAGON'S HEART. NP01643602. 7-18-02. BREEDER(S): NOREENE ROLLINGS OWNER(S): NOREENE ROLLING & BRENDA RICHARDSON 

& CARLA ROSS
10-12 years old

AB AB AB 36 CH. SNO-STORM OAKVIEW COVER GIRL. NM88868602. 08-03-00. BREEDER(S): MARY M & WAYNE F ROTKOWSKI & ANNE RAPPAPORT. OWNER(S): SALLY A. BENTON
1 1 94 CH. SAKURA GO SOUSHUU CHOUMONSOU. NM92640502. 5-27-01. BREEDER(S): TADASHI HASEGAWA OWNER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA

BEST OF BREED COMPETITION
DOGS

AB 5 KAWAMAISOU'S MOST VALUABLE PLAYER AT NIEL-SAN. NP21140801. 9-16-08. BREEDER(S): MARIANNE ROSS. OWNER(S): JEANEEN NIEL & JO PURNELL-JOHNSON
11 CH. FUKU NO WAKAICHIROU GO OYAMA WATANABSOU. NP27266801. 10-18-07. BREEDER(S): HIROKAZU WATANABE OWNER(S): JANE A. CHAPIN
15 CH. KIMI KI'S GEN NO TOMI FO FAN FAIR. NP25714401. 3-19-10. BREEDER(S): SHARON SHULICK & LAURA PAYTON OWNER(S): SHARON SHULICK & LAURA PAYTON
17 CH. TORII'S GOLDEN BOY. NP14835501. 9-17-06. BREEDER(S): JANEEN MACOM & RON MACOM OWNER(S): JANEEN MACOM & RON MACOM
21 GRC PENDRAGON MAKING WAVES. NP18186001. 9-15-07. BREEDER(S): LORI PENDERGAST & RHONDA SLUDER OWNER(S): LORI PENDERGAST & CATHE HARVEY
23 GCH SONKEI ICHI RYU AT PENDRAGON. NP14367301. 5-18-06. BREEDER(S): LORI PENDERGAST  OWNER(S): LORI PENDERGAST 
25 CH. ROYAL'S JUST RIGHT FOR REXANN. NP12388301. 1-25-06. BREEDER(S): PAM PETERSON OWNER(S): KATHY BUBE & ALEX BUBE & PAM PETERSON
29 GCH MR2 THREE SHIPS TO THE WIND. NP24526302. 9-10-09. BREEDER(S): THOMAS & SANDRA L ROLENAITIS & TISHA HARRIS OWNER(S): THOMAS & SANDRA LO. ROLENAITIS & TISHA HARRIS

Moved Up



33 GCH MORNINGSTAR FUJIWARA NO MAGUMI SOU. NP08762703. 2-17-05. BREEDER(S): DAVID & GAIL GORDON OWNER(S): DAVID C. & GAIL GORDON
39 GCH KUMI ONE TEN SOLDIER. NP193147-0. 2-2-08. BREEDER(S): TIA MCLAUGHLIN OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
47 GCH RYUU O GEN SHUN YOU KENSHA. NP24099201. 2-15-08. BREEDER(S): SILVA EXPOSITO CASIS OWNER(S): LISA M. PASQUARELLO VMD
49 CH. ARISU'S I'M YOUR MAN. NP26744901. 11-22-09. BREEDER(S): LAURA MATHESON OWNER(S): LAURA MATHESON
51 GCH YUKO'S CHIEF RED EAGLE. NP14671901. 2-14-06. BREEDER(S): KATHRYN S. VANO, EDWARD FINNEGAN OWNER(S): KATHRYN S. VANO

AB AB AB 63 GCH KISHI'S KENJI TAI-SAN SCHISEL. NP19617303. 4-27-08. BREEDER(S): MARY HAGER OWNER(S): JOHN J. & ALICE M. SCHISEL
AB AB AB 65 GCH SULLO'S KUROKUMA OF GREENWOOD. NP19180101. 10-2-07. BREEDER(S): CHERI SULLO OWNER(S): CHERI SULLO

73 CH. TAIKI GO KUWANA MITOMOSOU. NP 17587301. 9-3-06. BREEDER(S): YOSHINOBU MITOMO OWNER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO
AB 75 GCH. TOBISHI'S ROUGHT & READY. NP19780201. 3-18-08 BREEDER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO OWNER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO

83 GCH DRAGON HOUSE MR. JONES. NP17831001. 5-28-07 BREEDER(S): SANDI M. SMITH & LESLIE ENGEN OWNER(S): SANDI M. SMITH
93 CH. KAILA GO HAUOLI SHIBA. NP15204602. 12-1-06. BREEDER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA OWNER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA & LIO HAGIWARA
97 KUROKOMA GO FUJI HACHIMANSOU. NP25699801.JAP 4-10-04. BREEDER(S): RYOKO SANO OWNER(S): YUMI HAGIWARA
99 GCH FANFAIR'S WITH OUTA TRACEAT GLENCHESTER. NP18980602. 8-21-07. BREEDER(S): LAURA PAYTON OWNER(S): MARK & DEBRA PETERSON & JACK DIRKSING
107 GCH KOBUSHI JUSTA DRACO ROSSO. NP24277801. 9-17-09. BREEDER(S): KATRINA NIELSEN & LARRY SIMONS & LYNNE KUEHLER OWNER(S): KATRINA NIELSON & RACHEL KENNEDY
111 CH. KAZAKOSHI NO KOGEN GO YOKOHOMA ATSUMI. NP16486501.JAP 12-27-06. BREEDER(S): NOBOU ATSUMI OWNER(S): TINA DUNCAN
113 CH. FALLSCREEK'S KUMO BEAR. NP25201601. 9-9-09. BREEDER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN OWNER(S): TINA & LES DUNCAN.
117 KISARAGI NO KOUTEN GO AMAMISOU. NP20612403. 7-7-08. BREEDER(S): EIKO EISHA NAKANO OWNER(S): DARRYL HOUSER-CHENOWETH & JOAN MORNINGSTAR
125 CH. NOZOMI'S YUENGLING KOODORI RN OA OAJ. NP17888502. 9-8-07. BREEDER(S): ELEANORE CARSON & EUNICE & CARSON & MARK GILES OWNER(S): KAREN GROTH & DANIEL GROTH

AB AB AB 131 GCH SAN JO JUICY GOSSIP. NP21717001. 10-31-08. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN OWNER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN
BITCHES

6 CH. REGAL'S DRESSED TO KILL. NP27450002. 8-9-11. BREEDER(S): LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI. OWNER(S): LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI
10 GCH KRISTAL'S SONG OF THE SOUTH. NP25753401. 3-24-10. BREEDER(S): PATRICIA GILLIARD & KRIS JOHNSON. OWNER(S): KRIS JOHNSON
38 CH. FREROSE ORANGE BLOSSOM SPECIAL CRUDO. NP17624303. 07-30-07. BREEDER(S): FREDERICK O. DUANE & DIANE MURPHY OWNER(S): ANTOINETTE & MICHAEL CRUDO
44 GCH TANASEA'S TAI-GRR LIL-EEE. NP26758801. 07-01-10. BREEDER(S): BRETT & VIRGINIA BREEDING OWNER(S): DEBBIE MEADOR
50 CH. SAN JO SHE'S ON FIRE! NP05476301. 12-8-03. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ANN ENGEN OWNER(S): LISA M. PASQUARELLO VMD & SHARON ROBLE
54 CH ROYAL'S TEASE ME PLEASE ME. NP23329003. 03-22-09. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON & DANIELLE PETERSON OWNER(S): ROBERT & PAULA NORRIS & PAM PETERSON
58 CH SETSUZAN EMBER ALTA MODA. NP26849302. 08-15-10. BREEDER(S): BILL & KIM FLETCHER OWNER(S): LYNNE & BREANNE KUEHLER & BILL & KIM FLETCHER
66 GCH DRAGON HOUSE THAT JONES GIRL! NP26027901. 9-25-09. BREEDER(S): SANDI M. SMITH OWNER(S): SANDI M. SMITH & JOHN SCHISEL & ALICVE SCHISEL

AB 70 CH SULL'S KATAI OF GREENWOOD. NP28454501. 08-24-10. BREEDER(S): CHERI SULLO OWNER(S): CHERI I. SULLO
72 CH KISHI NO HIDEHANA GO KAZUSA NAGAISOU. NP28144901.JAP 08-28-05. BREEDER(S): NORIO NAGAI OWNER(S): YORI GREEN & YUMI HAGIWARA
78 CH. TOBISHI'S I'M SUCH A HOTTIE AT NEKATZUKI NP24112301. 8-27-09. BREEDER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO OWNER(S): MARY ANN VOGT & TAMMY SZABO
82 CH. KUNIKO'S ROOBIE TWOSDAY. NP20322702. 7-4-08. BREEDER(S): LORI DUFOR OWNER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY
84 GCH JUSTA SETSUZAN ROKI YAMA'S AZORRA. NP17685901. 8-18-07. BREEDER(S): WILLIS FLETCHER & LARRY SIMON & JOAN MORNINGSTAR OWNER(S): EDWARD J. MAES & DIANA SALAZAR
92 GCH MALIA GO HAULOLI SHIBA. NP22079203. 11-4-08. BREEDER(S): YUMI, REI, LIO HAGIWARA OWNER(S): REI HAGIWARA
100 GCH SNO-STORM'S PLAYBOY PINUP. NP22261802. 10-28-08. BREEDER(S): MARY & DEANA ROTKOWSKI OWNER(S): MARY & DEANNA ROTKOWSKI 

& DR. ROBERT VAN HUTCHINSON
AB AB AB 108 GCH KATAI'S SCREAMIN' MIMI. NP21812802.` 1-4-09. BREEDER(S): BONNIE GIBBONS OWNER(S): BONNIE GIBBONS

66 39 39 BEST IN SPECIALTY/BEST OF BREED
83 66 58 BEST OF OPPOSITE SEX TO BEST IN SPECIALTY
86 89 89 BEST OF WINERS
51 29 83 GRAND CHAMPION SELECT DOG
94 44 6 GRAND CHAMPION SELECT BITCH
29 47 29 AWARD OF MERIT
39 51 47 AWARD OF MERIT
99 94 117 AWARD OF MERIT
6 58 66 AWARD OF MERIT
--- 73 --- AWARD OF MERIT

NON-REGULAR MULTIPLE DOG CLASSES
Stud Dog  (Saturday, November 19th only)

3 27 CH. COPPERDOTS HABATAKUIRA KUMLAI. NP06683202. 7-8-04. BREEDER(S): LORI PENDERGAST OWNER(S): LORI PENDERGAST
2 35 CH. SAN JO WILD WILD WEST. NP08187001. 9-8-04. BREEDER(S): PIPER & ARIEL WOODRUFF & LESLIE ENGEN OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
1 39 GCH KUMI ONE TEN SOLDIER. NP193147-0. 2-2-08. BREEDER(S): TIA MCLAUGHLIN OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON

FUTURITY STAKES Special Attraction (Saturday, November 19th only)
6-9 mo. Bitches ( no 6-9 dogs, or 9-12 dogs or bitches)

2 16 J-ANN'S ME MYSELF AND I. NP28538301. 3-13-11. BREEDER(S): LESLIE ANDERSON & JANE A CHAPIN & PATRICIA S DOESCHER. OWNER(S): JANE A. CHAPIN
1 120 REGAL'S SIRENS OF THE SEA. NP28444201. 3-7-11. BREEDER(S): LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI. OWNER(S): LYNEA ROSZCZEWSKI
 120 BEST FUTURITY JUNIOR PUPPY (NO BOS)

12-15 mo Dogs
1 79 SANSHOU'S TOP GNAWTCH. NP27710001. 12-15-10. BREEDER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY & ANITA STOUT OWNER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY

AB 37 ROYAL'S FALLEN SOLDIER. NP27563701. 11-3-10. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
12-15 mo. Bitches

1 32 ROYAL'S MEDAL OF HONOR. NP27563703. 11-3-10. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON. OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON
15 mo. +  Dogs (no 15-18 mo. bitches)

1 71 TOBISHI'S MAD ABOUT YOU. NP26301801. 6-11-10. BREEDER(S): TAMMY & ALEX SZABO OWNER(S): LISA RYER & TAMMY SZABO
71 BEST FUTURITY SENIOR PUPPY



32 BEST OF OPPOSITE FUTURITY SENIOR PUPPY
71 GRAND FUTURITY WINNER

MATURITY STAKES Special Attraction (Saturday, November 19th only)
1 77 SANSHOU'S UNSUNG HERO. NP25717301. 2-14-10 BREEDER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY & ANITA STOUT OWNER(S): KEN & LUCY TRACY

77 GRAND MATURITY WINNER'

OBEDIENCE TRIAL CLASSES (National Specialty Only)
Thursday, November 17th
CLASS - OPEN A

NQ 8 MS MIKI MURASAKI MIDNIGHT SUN CD RAE NA NAJ OF. NP13013101. 5-4-06. BREEDER(S): MICHAL & JANET JOHNSON. OWNER(S): DENIS & JOANNE TAKATA
CLASS - NOVICE B

NQ 41 CH. ROYAL'S RING OF FIRE. NP23934703. 8-23-09. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON & ALEXANDRA STROUT
CLASS - BEGINNER NOVICE B

NQ 41 CH. ROYAL'S RING OF FIRE. NP23934703. 8-23-09. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON & ALEXANDRA STROUT

HIGH IN TRIAL; HIGH COMBINED

RALLY TRIAL CLASSES (National Specialty Only)
Thursday, November 17th
EXCELLENT A

AB 59 KAZMO THE KAMIKAZE. NM88109002. 8-24-00. BREEDER(S): JOHN A. SCHROEDER OWNER(S): JAMES VAN STELL
EXCELLENT B

78 8 MS MIKI MURASAKI MIDNIGHT SUN CD RAE NA NAJ OF. NP13013101. 5-4-06. BREEDER(S): MICHAL & JANET JOHNSON. OWNER(S): DENIS & JOANNE TAKATA
ADVANCED A

NQ 24 HI-JINX DESIGNED IN BLACK. NM89511601. 1-16-01. BREEDER(S): PATRICIA S DOESCHER. OWNER(S): MARY E. ENGSTROM
NQ 19 KOSHOU FRIEND OF KURGAN. NM8950702. 11-21-00. BREEDER(S): PATRICIA S. DOESCHER OWNER(S): MARY E. ENGSTROM

ADVANCED B
86 8 MS MIKI MURASAKI MIDNIGHT SUN CD RAE NA NAJ OF. NP13013101. 5-4-06. BREEDER(S): MICHAL & JANET JOHNSON. OWNER(S): DENIS & JOANNE TAKATA

NOVICE A
87 112 PRINCESS LACY AT KOKU RYUU. PAL251335. 3-18-03. BREEDER(S): UNKNOWN OWNER(S): PAM CROWLEY & LEAH CROWLEY
97 122 KIKO PRINCESS SHEEBA NA, NF. PAL252636. 11-8-08. BREEDER(S): UNKNOWN
97+ 127 SUMO CHEWBACA AX, AXJ, NJP, OF, NFP. NP14781904. 1-17-06. BREEDER(S): LAURA PAYTON/RHONDA THOMPSON OWNER(S): AMY RIPEI & GARRY GRANSKI

NOVICE B
96 14 J-ANN'S EXOTIC BEAUTY. NP24492101. 8-23-09. BREEDER(S): JANE A CHAPIN. OWNER(S): JANE A. CHAPIN
93 41 CH. ROYAL'S RING OF FIRE. NP23934703. 8-23-09. BREEDER(S): PAMELA PETERSON OWNER(S): PAMELA PETERSON & ALEXANDRA STROUT

#127 HIGH IN RALLY TRIAL; SCORE = 97+

~  END OF RESULTS  ~ Any question? Contact - Show Secretary, Arden Shaw, arden@specilatydogshows.com (Website: www.specialtydogshows.com)  (248) 851-9729

not awarded


